
Amendment #1 
TO 

CoVid19 Shelter in Place Fairgrounds Agreement between 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY 

And 

STAR SANITATION, LLC. 

 

THIS AMDENDMENT No. 1 is made to the AGREEMENT for Pumping & Disposal Services for 

Septic Tanks, for CoVid19 at the Monterey County Fairgrounds, and Rental of Generators, and 

Fencing,  by and between STAR SANITATION, LLC., hereinafter “CONTRACTOR”, and the 

County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as 

“County.” 

 

Whereas, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR have an existing services agreement for 

CONTRACTOR to provide Pumping & Disposal Services for Septic Tanks, for CoVid19 at the 

Monterey County Fairgrounds and Rental of Generators, and Fencing for COUNTY; and, 

Whereas, COUNTY has a need for specific additional items related to the day to day functions and 

maintenance of Alternative Care Sites for Covid-19. 

NOW THEREFORE, COUNTY and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to modify the 

AGREEMENT in the following manner.  ADDING THE FOLLOWING ITEMS FOR 

SERVICES RELATED TO ALTERNATIVE CARE OR ALTERNATIVE HOUSING 

SITE RELATED TO COUNTY WORK CONCERNING THE COVID 19 PANDEMIC. 

1. Exhibit B Pricing Sheet, Shall be Amended by adding the following items specific to the 

Monterey County Fairground Site for persons under a quarantine or isolation order for 

Covid-19. 

i. Addition of Grey Water Bladder Tank 

ii. Addition of Swing Gate 

iii. Addition of Rolling Wheels for Swing Gate. 

 

2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions, and provisions of the 

AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this amendment and shall continue in full 

force and effect as set forth in the Agreement.  

 

3. A copy of this AMENDMENT #1 shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed 

by the COUNTY on April 21, 2020. 

DocuSign Envelope ID: ADE37645-7059-4D61-94E6-57D384003591



 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Licensee and Licenser execute this Agreement as follows: 

 

COUNTY OF MONTEREY  CONTRACTOR:  STAR SANITATION 

   

By:  By: 

Contracts/Purchasing Officer or Supervisor 

 

  

   

Dated:  Dated: 

   

   

   

   

Approved as to Form: LESLIE J. GIRARD, 

County Counsel 

  

   

   

Dated:   

 

 

 

DocuSign Envelope ID: ADE37645-7059-4D61-94E6-57D384003591

4/29/2020

4/29/2020

4/29/2020



Attachment A: Pricing Schedule (REVISED) Effective Date: April 1, 2020

Rental Price 

(per month)

Servicing 

Price-Per Unit 

<A>
Approx. # of 

units

Quote (Per 

Month)

Expected Start 

Date

1  $    2,500.00 3 7,500$           

2 60 432$              

3 38.00$           70 2,660$           

4 195.00$         2 390$              

5  $                -   105.00$         1,200          126,000$      

6  $                -   38.00$           20                760$              

7 $75.00 65.00$           2                  1,710$           

8 $38.00

9 $100.00 4                  400$              

10 $25.00 4                  100$              

Total Quote 139,952$      

County of Monterey, CA

 PRICING SHEET- PURSANNT TO CALIFORNIA EXECUTIVE ORDER N-33-20 (SHELTER IN PLACE)

Company: Star Sanitation, LLC

Item Description

Additional Fees (i.e. Delivery to various location within 

County; Relocation Equipment from outside County)

Generators-(70 KW) Refueling & Trip Charge <B>

Chain Link Fence- 6' High x 12' 

long w/Privacy Screen (Green, 

Black)

($7.20 per panel)-$0.60 per 

linear ft.
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Labor to Install-Chain Link Fence- 

6' High x 12' long w/Privacy 

Screen (Green, Black)
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Delivery & Pick Up-Chain Link 

Fence- 6' High x 12' long 

w/Privacy Screen (Green, Black)
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Grey Water Pumping-Bladder or 

Tank (300 gal) Set up & tear down hose connections ($7.50 per hose)

Labor to Set up & Tear down-

Grey Water Pumping-Bladder or 

Tank (300 gal) Set up & tear down hose connections ($7.50 per hose)

Rental 240 Grey Water holding 

tank
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Labor to Install-240 Grey water 

holding tank
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Swing Gate (Standard Gate) 12ft 

& 24ft.
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

Rolling Wheel
Delivery Fee-$195 per Trip (local) -each way. Plus Installation fee of 

$38.00 per hour per employee (fully burdened)

DocuSign Envelope ID: ADE37645-7059-4D61-94E6-57D384003591


	AMENDMENT#1-Star Agmt for Fairgrounds
	AMENDMENT#1-Star Pricing Fairgrounds

		2020-04-29T11:40:23-0700
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




